
 

DENOMINATIONAL OFFICES 

ARP Center Main Number  864‑232‑8297. 

Central Services:  

Roger Wiles, Executive Director (Ext 221 or 227) (rwiles@arpsynod.org) 

Brian Such, Director of Finance (Ext 224) (bsuch@arpsynod.org) 

Alisa Prince, Accountant (Ext 223) (aprince@arpsynod.org) 

Carolyn Heatherly, Benefits Administrator (Ext.222) (cyheatherly@arpsynod.org) 

Cindy Scott, Office Administrator (Ext 221) (cscott@arpsynod.org) 

Shay O’Sheal, Administrative Assistant (Ext 227) (sosheal@arpsynod.org) 

ARP Magazine: 

Susan Tanner, Editor, The Associate Reformed  Presbyterian and  Director of Communications (Ext 237)     

   (stanner@arpsynod.org) 

Shay O’Sheal, Central Services/ARP Magazine Administrative Assistant (Ext 227 (sosheal@arpsynod.org) 

Associate Reformed Presbyterian Foundation, Inc:  Steve Nichols, Director of Gift Planning (Ext.250) 

(snichols@arpsynod.org) 

Christian Education Ministries: 864-233-2491  

Brent Turner, Executive Director (Ext 232)  (bturner@arpsynod.org) 

Dana Young, Administrative Assistant (Ext 234) (dyoung@arpsynod.org) 

Outreach North America:  

Erin Hipps, Office Manager (Ext 241) (ehipps@arpsynod.org) 

Connor Hipps, Chief Operations Officer (864-201-5165) (chipps@arpsynod.org) 

 World Witness (864‑233‑5226) 

     Cindy Bryant, Administrative Assistant Ext 108 (cindyb@worldwitness.org) 

     Annette Miller, Executive Assistant (Ext 100) (annettem@worldwitness.org) 

     Alex Pettett, Executive Director (alexp@worldwitness.org) 

     Heiko Burklin, Mission Developer (hburklin@worldwitness.org) 

     Maria Hine, Controller (mariah@worldwitness.org) 

     Diane Buchanan, Communications (dianeb@worldwitness.org) 

     Shelia Osborne, Development Coordinator/Short-Term Missions (sheliao@worldwitness.org) 

     Ashley Olson, Recruiting, Development & Refugee Support (ashleyo@worldwitness.org) 
 

 

mailto:sbishop@arpsynod.org


Erskine College and Theological Seminary:  www.erskine.edu, PO Box 338, Due West, SC 29639.   

President’s Office:  Rob Gustafson, President (gustafson@erskine.edu) 

               Polly Jones, Administrative Assistant   

Seminary Office:    Michael Milton, Provost 

                                   Robin Broome (broome@erskine.edu) 

Executive Board of Synod:  918 S. Pleasantburg Dr, Greenville, SC 29607 

 Roger Wiles, Administrative Officer  

   Moderator: Leslie Holmes, 442 Scotts Way, Augusta, GA 30909. (H) 706-799-4474  

  rlesholmes @aol.com   

  Moderator-Elect:  Rob Roy McGregor, III, 7606 Batavia Ln, Charlotte, NC  28213.  704-598-3671    

  (rrmcgreg@uncc.edu)   

  Vice-Moderator: Rob Patrick, 206 Countryside Rd, Kings Mountain, NC  28086.  (C ) 863-899-5855.  

   rob.patrick@boycememorial.org   

   Principal Clerk: Ron Beard, 3132 Grace Hill Road, Columbia, SC 29204. 803‑782‑3896  

  (rbeard1@sc.rr.com) 


